

WPMS No.2074 of 2019

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

None is present for the petitioner.

Mr. N.S. Pundir, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Parikshi Saini, Advocate for the MCI/respondent no.3.

List this matter on 24.06.2020 amongst the first five cases immediately after new admission matters.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 shall inform the learned counsel for the petitioner about the date fixed in the matter.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

23.06.2020

Nitesh/