

WPMS No.2074 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder, for the State/respondent nos.1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate, for respondent no.3.

As a last opportunity, three weeks' and no more time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List this matter after three weeks.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

24.06.2020

Nitesh/