

WPMS No.2074 of 2019

**Hon'bleSudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. S.R. Joshi, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the intervener/applicant.

Miscellaneous application (IA No.6199/2020) is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2 is taken on record.

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 17.08.2020.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

20.07.2020

Ankit/