

Intervention Application No. 4673 of 2020

IN

WPMS No. 2074 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Ms. Reena, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for 3.

Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the intervener/applicant.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objection to the intervention application.

List this matter after four week.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

17.08.2020

Aswal