

WPMS No.2074 of 2019

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Shakshi Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State.

Ms. Sukhwani, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the private respondent.

Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA) No.9903 of 2023, stands disposed of.

It is submitted that pleadings have been exchanged.

List for final hearing on 21.09.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

13.07.2023

Sanjay