

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-1			<p><u>Interim Order Extension Application (IA) No.9905 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>WPMS No.2074 of 2019</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.N. Joshi, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for respondent no.3.</p> <p>Mr. Pulak Raj Mullick and Mr. Sahil Mullick, Advocates for the intervener.</p> <p>In the instant case, on 23.07.2019, this Court has passed an interim order subject to certain conditions. The Court's Order further modified by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal NO(S). 6608-6609/2019.</p> <p>Now, an interim order extension application has been filed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have deposited the amount subject to which an interim order was passed. The interim order was extended on multiple occasions, but after 09.01.2023, it was not extended. Thereafter, the matter was listed for final hearing.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel submits that, in case, the petitioners have deposited the amount pursuant to which the stay was granted, the State has no objection.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that they have deposited the amount.</p> <p>The interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p>Interim order extension application, stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 17.12.2025</p> <p>Sanjay</p>