

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2074 of 2019 Dr. Jagat Narain Subharti Charitable Trust and anotherPetitioners Vs. State of Uttarakhand and othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Suyash Pant, S.C. for the State. 3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for respondent no.3. 4. Mr. Sahil Mullick, Advocate for the Intervener. 5. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to substitute petitioner no.1 as petitioner no.1 has amalgamated into a new trust. 6. For the aforesaid purpose counsel for the petitioner may move an appropriate application within two weeks. 7. List this case on 23.03.2026. 8. Interim order dated 23.07.2019 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 25.02.2026</p> <p>SK</p>